

2
3 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO SB163
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, line 27, and on page 4, lines 2, 7, 14,
9 and 23, after "circuit" insert the following:

10 civil
11

12 On page 6, line 6, after "filed," insert the
13 following:

14 the circuit clerk shall serve the petition on the
15 occupational licensing board, as defined in Section 12, or
16 other entity responsible for the collateral consequence that
17 the petitioner is seeking relief from. Once service is made,
18

19 On page 7, line 21, after "any" insert the
20 following:

21 filed
22

23 On page 7, line 22, delete "sealed" and insert in
24 lieu thereof the following:

25 considered confidential
26

27 On page 8, line 8, after "the" insert the following:

1 administrative

2

3 On page 8, line 9, after "All" insert the following:

4 administrative

5

6 On page 10, line 2, delete "Criminal" and insert in

7 lieu thereof the following:

8 Civil

9

10 On page 10, line 23, delete "automatically revoke"

11 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 void